

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11277-11305/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2010 in CO No. 26/2010 & CO No. 32/2010 & CO No. 33/2010 & CO No. 34/2010 & CO No. 57/2010 & CO No. 160/2010 & RFA No. 3179/2009 & RFA No. 3186/2009 & RFA No. 3206/2009 & RFA No. 3207/2009 & RFA No. 3208/2009 & RFA No. 3209/2009 & RFA No. 3212/2009 & RFA No. 3236/2009 & RFA No. 3237/2009 & RFA No. 3238/2009 & RFA No. 3241/2009 & RFA No. 3247/2009 & RFA No. 3248/2009 & RFA No. 3250/2009 & RFA No. 3251/2009 & RFA No. 3254/2009 & RFA No. 3255/2009 & RFA No. 3256/2009 & RFA No. 3257/2009 & RFA No. 3494/2009 & RFA No. 3495/2009 & RFA No. 4443/2009 & RFA No. 4467/2009 & RFA No. 4470/2009 & RFA No. 4484/2009 & RFA No. 4485/2009 & RFA No. 4490/2009 & RFA No. 4993/2009 & RFA No. 5581/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESHWAR & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

[CC Nos. 11277-11305/2011]

--: 2 :-

In the letter, it is mentioned that HSIIDC has filed a Special Leave Petition vide Diary No. 20904 dated July 8, 2011 titled as HSIIDC v. Nand Ram and Others against the judgment and order dated 14.9.2010 delivered by the High Court in RFA No. 3541/2006.

List the matter along with the matter referred to in the letter.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master